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The main Sudanese seaport consists of four terminals: 

1. North Quays( (12) berth with total length of (1866) meters)  

Above berths are served by (21) cranes, recently rehabilitated  

with loading capacity ranging from 5 to 15 tons.  

2. Green Area Terminal: consist of (4) berths with total  

Length of (1226)m. 

This terminal can receive ships loading up to 50000 tons. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Usage Depth Length Berth No 

G.C&molasses&cement 8.5m 597m 1-2-3-4-5 

G.C&molasses&cement 9.5m 229.8m 5A 

cement &G.C 10.7m 365.7m 6-7 

Break bulk 10.7m 365.7m 8-9 

cement &G.C 8.5m 106.7m 11 

cement &G.C 7.4m 201.8m 12 

Berth No Length Depth Usage 

12 163m 2341 m dry bulk &cars 

11 163 m 2341 m dry bulk &cars 

12 228 m 2345 m dry bulk &cars 

13 228 m 2345 m dry bulk &cars 
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1. Container Terminal (South Quays):consists of (6) berth, with total 

length of (1545.8) meters. 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

All these berths are equipped with giant ship to shore gantry cranes, and 

yard rubber tired gantry cranes (RTG) i.e. (8) gantry cranes and (23) 

RTGs in total. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Alkhair Terminal For Oil Products: 

Specializes in handling petroleum products and consists of one berth with a 

length of (310) meters and depth of (14.6) meters. 

The terminal is fully equipped to serve ships carrying oil products. 

 

 

 

 

 

Berth 

no 

Depth Length Usage 

13 16 672 Container 

14 16 Container 

15 10.7 287.5 G.C &dry bulk 

16 10.7 146.2 Container 

17 12.5 314 Container 

18 12.5 Container 
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Type of Ships called at Port Sudan 

during2013 
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Other Total 

Jan 21 5 0 7 12 1 6 1 66 

Feb 9 6 1 7 17 4 5 1 62 

Mar 27 1 1 6 19 1 8 1 70 

April 21 8 5 8 16 4 4 5 72 

May 27 4 2 5 11 5 7 4 75 

June 29 5 5 7 11 1 7 1 82 

July 29 1 2 6 11 1 8 6 78 

Aug 25 1 4 6 10 6 8 5 77 

Sep 22 1 1 7 17 1 7 0 66 

Oct 22 4 4 4 12 5 8 1 70 

Nov 28 6 2 5 11 5 7 0 65 

Dec 21 6 2 4 14 5 4 0 66 

Total 271 66 19 71 546 47 79 55 855 

17 

18 
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Exports by Tons in 2009-2013 

 
Exports Year 

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 

Total of petroleum 

products 
529928 422896 141228 121781 89895 

Molasses 11726 15000 42149 17744 17765 

Sesame Seed 28819 21547 21824 5197 1006 

Iron ore 0 0 4 
 

271425 

Durra 741 0 62452 15040 19174 

Wheat Brand 0 0 29951 29045 49479 

Sugar 14691 10442 10189 42146 250946 

Melon Seed 4211 200 1102 559 587 

Cotton 7521 5961 194 0 1665 

Chrome 25000 5014 22000 0 0 

Cars & Equip 1821 1112 1866 1127 6944 

Urea 2090 0 0 0 0 

Horse beans 4 0 0 0 0 

Other Agr. 214 7745 0 8704 0 

Food Stuff 1891 0 454 0 6 

Container 2211 917 958 27 1148 

scrap 0 0 11127 10000 214 

Transit 8224 0 0 0 0 

Truck 2880 114 2057 419 2765 

Others 7795 10728 1105 254 552 

Total 662365 513925 443426 384345 547882 

Percent(-)(+) - (-)1124 (-)2127 (-)13.3 (+)4125 
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Imports by Tons from 2009 to 2013 
 

 

Imports Year 

2009 2010  2011 2012  2013 
Total of Petroleum 

products 
561951 617642 2027202 961118 2111515 

Lubricants  17262 8644 49211 44906 87000 

Edible Oil 11152 52547 77655 68097 16871 

Sugar 160169 717911 615120 414224 767746 

Wheat 2711589 2661828 2855608 1242271 1141962 

Fertilizer 287141 296842 241591 117741 107475 

Flour 91191 16709 8794 11618 14566 

Cement 861511 444117 48128 81111 251984 

Chemical 25742 52271 21024 29192 1240 

Durra 465145 154194 285471 208496 271728 

Timber 17401 26416 19192 67589 41554 

Clinker 0 259088 16400 0 0 

Jute& Sacking 25702 2576 2209 2428 1256 

Iron &Steel 505900 471110 412902 628669 566825 

Other Agric 10170 18512 2408 5154 7040 

Motor Vehicles 120288 69781 40906 17708 15542 

Asphalt 21681 5110 0 0 2022 

Mach& Equip 141641 208209 220952 49852 62004 

Food Stuff 7640 529 2068 0 6450 

Steel Pipes 81422 71801 49114 41288 14244 

Container 28461 11641 25721 7167 6910 

Others 289715 105086 65166 50902 41217 

Total 6786421 6556948 4866511 4995872 6816749 

Percent(-)(+) - 7.8(-) 10.0(-) ))+5.9  )+(26.7 
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North Quays 
 

 
Machinery and Equipment Allocated to North Quays in 2013  

 

TON NO TYPE TON NO TYPE 

15 1 Mobile Crane 1 24 Fork lift 

40 2 Mobile Crane 8 20 Fork lift 

50 1 Mobile Crane 20 2 Fork lift 

70 1 Mobile Crane 25 1 Fork lift 

200 2 Mobile Crane 15 1 Fork lift 

5 27 Quay  Cranes 45 21 Trailers 

6 9 Quay  Crane  50 5 Tug Master 

25 2 Quay  Crane  75 2 Trucks 

5 1 Area Cranes 15 1 Shunter 

25 40 Trailers 15 2 Truck Tractor 

10 6 Trailers 10 2 Mobile Crane 
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Traffic at North Quays in 2013 

 

Total 

Tons 
Imports Exports 

No of 

Ships 
Month 

127335 202498 15817 12 Jan 

128882 217400 2481 10 Feb 

162031 216109 15711 11 March 

122747 227460 5187 11 April 

149571 244729 4851 16 May 

139004 228848 10256 18 June 

165927 218808 17229 19 July 

226804 294111 11482 12 Aug 

139589 226299 11190 29 Sept 

142358 240458 2900 15 Oct 

219944 101729 27115 17 Nov 

125455 200022 15444 11 Dec 

1849647 2618761 116896 194 Total 
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Type of ships calling at North Quays  

in 2013 
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12 1 2 1 0 4 22 Jan 

10 1 0 4 1 6 6 Feb 

11 2 2 1 2 1 25 March  

11 2 0 2 1 8 22 April  

16 1 2 1 0 4 26 May  

18 1 0 2 5 4 26 June  

19 5 0 1 2 1 28 July  

12 1 1 5 4 1 24 Aug 

29 0 1 1 1 4 8 Sept  

15 1 2 5 4 1 20 Oct 

17 0 1 1 2 6 25 Nov 

11 0 2 4 2 6 20 Dec 

194 12 22 15 11 54 250 Total  
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Direct Delivery Goods and Storage 

 at North Ouays 

 Direct Delivery goods include: (general cargo, equipment and 

machinery). 
 Stored goods include:(miscellaneous goods, vehicles, equipment, 

and machinery). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Other Storage Direct Delivery Imports 
Month 

% Ton % Ton % Ton Ton 

1 652 17 17399 82 83447 202498 Jan 

15.5 19712 2121 12564 7221 90797 217400 Feb 

9 11002 27 33533 65 81774 216109 March 

11 12804 15 17991 74 86665 227460 April 

14 20644 25 35704 61 88371 244729 May 

11 13081 27 31537 62 74230 228848 June 

0.1 7 13.9 19318 86 119483 218808 July 

12 22936 7 12775 82 158612 294111 Aug 

26 30075 15 17361 59 68763 226299 Sept 

28.2 39644 16.3 22863 55.5 77951 240458 Oct 

26.3 53360 13.2 26723 60.5 122636 101729 Nov 

3.5 3455 18.6 18619 77.9 77937 200022 Dec 

14% 227372 16% 266387 70% 1130666 2618761 Total 
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GreenArea Terminal  
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Ships and Cargo Traffic 

at Green Area Terminal in the Year 2013 
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25223 183243 6 Jan 

4 255457 5 Feb 

4 166444 7 March  

11427 262874 22 April  

4 151783 8 May  

62126 272471 21 June  

4 221123 7 July  

32344 273641 5 Aug 

4 117264 6 Sept  

4 186615 8 Oct 

4 143722 7 Nov 

43314 252772 5 Dec 

737709 7835087 97 Total 
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Type of Ships Called at Green Area Terminal 

in 2013 
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7 3 3 3 5 3 3 Jan 

6 3 3 3 4 3 7 Feb. 

8 3 7 3 6 3 3 March  

33 3 0 3 4 0 3 April  

9 3 3 3 5 7 3 May  

37 3 3 3 6 7 0 June  

8 3 3 3 7 3 3 July  

6 3 3 3 5 3 3 Aug 

7 3 3 3 5 3 7 Sept  

9 3 3 3 7 3 3 Oct 

8 3 3 3 0 7 0 Nov 

6 3 3 3 0 3 7 Dec 

97 3 6 7 63 37 36 Total 
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South Quays 
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Equipment and Machinery        

 

 
 

 

 

 

Storage Areas 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Name Of Equipment L. Capacity No 

Gantry Crane ton43-65 8 
Rubber Tired Gantry(RTG) 43 tons 70 
Mobile Quay Crane tons60-373 7 
mobile Crane for handling 

empty containers 
20 tons 3 

Lifting equipment for  handling 

full containers    
05 tons 72 

Lifting  equipment  for 

handling empty containers 
tons8-35 77 

Lifting  equipment  for 

stripping containers 
0tons 33 

Trucks Tractors  53 tons 33 
Tug Master 53 tons 37 

Hired Trucks  53 tons 05 
Trailers tons43-53 07 

Imported container storage area 283000 SQM 

Custom examination area 478000 SQM 

Storage area for empties /stowage 65000 SQM 

Area for dangerous goods and 

unclaimed cargo 
85000 SQM 

Electric power station 
Old Power generation plant (7)mw ,details as follows: 

3 machines 1.50 mw each 

2 machines 1.25 mw each 

The new power generation plant 9 mw details as follows: 

6 machines each with 1.50 mw capacity 
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Type of Ships Calling at South Quays                          

during the Year 2013              
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Month 

Type 

Container 

carrier 
Grains 

Petroleum 

products 
Other Total 

Jan 12 0 0 0 52 

Feb 17 2 0 2 19 

Mar 19 2 2 1 55 

Apr 16 0 4 0 56 

May 11 2 1 0 56 

June 11 2 2 0 56 

July 11 2 2 2 56 

Aug 10 2 1 2 54 

Sep 17 0 0 2 18 

Oct 12 0 0 0 52 

Nov 11 1 0 0 16 

Dec 14 0 0 0 14 

Total 546 8 22 6 576 
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Traffic at the Container Terminal 

in  2013 
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Month 
No.Ship 

(container) 

Tonnage 

Export 

Tonnage 

Import 

Jan 31 79045 197598 

Feb 27 96220 189003 

Mar 29 105888 205738 

Apr 26 88329 223635 

May 32 74962 317691 

June 33 65399 274302 

July 32 53261 311010 

Aug 30 60657 273066 

Sep 27 58518 196145 

Oct 31 48131 208888 

Nov 23 63155 168780 

Dec 24 73097 185891 

Total 345 866662 2751747 
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Containerized Tons Handled in 2013 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Month 

No. Ship 

(container) 

Import Export Total 

No. 

container 

Tons. 

Import 

No. 

container 

Tons. 

Export 

No. 

Container 

Ton. 

Total 

Jan 31 24784 286487 14349 79045 30244 276643 

Feb 27 24575 278442 16816 96220 32502 285223 

Mar 29 26368 144627 17098 105888 34577 311626 

Apr 26 26833 112524 16698 88329 34642 311964 

May 32 14377 226582 21245 74962 46733 392653 

June 33 11482 163241 16676 65399 39269 339701 

July 32 12748 222424 20121 53261 43980 364271 

Aug 30 12521 162455 23659 60657 45282 333723 

Sep 27 26264 285234 21159 58518 38334 254663 

Oct 31 26563 147777 18996 48131 36670 257019 

Nov 23 23326 257674 19893 63155 34330 231935 

Dec 24 24314 274782 15498 73097 30923 258988 

Total 345 775787 7753747 222208 866662 447495 3618409 
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Imports and Exports in 2013 Classified by 

Container Shipping Lines 

 

Total Exports Imports Line 

133080 54046 79014 MAERSK 

83085 42188 42697 PIL 

63190 11885 10105 MSC 

54958 16989 17969 EMC 

43057 12472 12586 UASC 

27694 21699 21995 CMA 

1706 875 812 COSCO 

8617 4127 4100 IAC 

7617 1854 1761 LMC 

4077 2941 1214 YML 

4132 2955 1277 HAP 

16282 21778 1504 OTHER 

447495 127100 110195 Total 
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Statistics of 2013 by Container Size 

 

 

 

 

Month 

 

Import Export Total 

Full Empty Full Empty Full Empty 

20 foot 40foot 20 foot 43 foot 20 foot 40 foot 73  foot 43 foot 20 foot 40 foot 20 foot 40 foot 

Jan 7302 4258 71 3 3348 1006 2951 3019 10650 5264 3022 3022 

Feb  6488 4597 0 2 3622 1078 3608 3715 10110 5675 3608 3717 

Mar 6949 5265 0 0 4625 1399 3131 3272 11574 6664 3131 3272 

Apr 7186 5379 0 0 2587 1780 4381 3085 9773 7159 4381 3085 

May 10404 7542 0 0 2565 1535 6154 4728 12969 9077 6154 4728 

June 9615 6385 90 59 1899 1559 4017 3821 11514 7944 4107 3880 

July 10663 6598 0 0 1566 1501 6989 4282 12229 8099 6989 4282 

Aug 9996 5817 0 1 1437 1261 8622 5539 11433 7078 8622 5540 

Sep 6690 5217 3 14 1547 1161 8402 4444 8237 6378 8405 4458 

Oct 7084 6295 0 0 1456 1167 7172 4017 8540 6462 7172 4017 

Nov 5603 4417 0 0 1620 1872 6009 4260 7223 6289 6009 4260 

Dec 6365 4497 0 33 2097 1814 3597 3088 8462 6311 3597 3121 

Total 94345 66267 164 112 28369 17133 65033 47270 122714 82400 65197 47382 

Grand total 160878 158005 318883 
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Containerized Exports in 2013 

 

 

Type Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total 

Cotton 872 1980 1890 1623 1646 1680 1240 1404 800 660 750 661 15206 

Gum Arabic 4955 4800 3480 4880 4531 4046 3144 4569 7890 8469 4303 5340 60407 

Sesame Seed 38155 20761 30810 28142 19524 17830 15211 22778 13083 8294 3497 46641 264726 

Coal 0 1650 1560 0 1390 159 1623 1160 1180 1803 2218 2300 15043 

Hibiscus flowers 1430 558 1110 1520 886 917 1225 225 598 660 237 871 10237 

Skins 1086 429 754 1361 1269 618 1087 1375 1088 1351 1052 1890 13360 

Melon Seed 203 1831 3798 2758 2615 20762 2343 2151 2532 3130 1357 2253 45733 

Chrome 500 3129 350 0 2000 2000 1800 2120 365 2480 2220 2305 19269 

Trocas shells 0 794 1074 0 0 1176 85 95 0 89 0 90 3403 

Sena pods 171 198 111 633 319 180 144 218 188 0 0 250 2412 

Scrap 6036 7789 8890 6590 4244 9866 8349 34071 9566 9876 8997 9876 124150 

Durra 1036 569 0 580 195 2147 1318 1900 0 0 0 1897 9642 

Trefoil 958 7735 3030 8934 5509 4957 3408 5725 6230 8312 7226 4287 66311 

   charcoal 143 250 47 854 611 1255 1623 1023 0 0 121 2946 8873 

Henna 0 0 0 0 0 229 160 176 123 121 116 0 925 

Ground nuts 465 69 53 383 718 223 169 198 250 180 233 281 3222 

luban 99 198 188 109 154 0 197 180 174 124 0 113 1536 

peas 0 0 0 1250 0 0 0 0 959 210 0 0 2419 

Other 6340 9845 9984 9871 8879 9876 7890 8803 7790 9870 9980 9788 108916 

Re export 0 8699 9764 7760 2345 7343 8712 8660 9554 9447 8899 9689 90872 

Total 62449 71284 76893 77248 56835 85264 59728 96831 62370 65076 51206 101478 866662 
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Containerized Imports by Tons in 2013 

 
 
 
 
 

Month 

Type 

Food 

stuff 

Building 

Materials 

Mach 

&Equip 

Spare 

parts 
Stationery Chemical Medicine 

Personal 

luggage 

Raw 

material 

Oils 

greases 

Textile 

& 

clothing 

Other Total 

Jan 1816 51053 74739 3216 6872 10432 1950 7485 15776 3162 2197 18900 197598 

Feb 13076 62514 55894 3519 5157 11707 1890 8405 2500 2461 2010 19870 189003 

Mar 8218 73426 64474 3289 5179 9138 1870 9317 1207 625 1105 27890 205738 

Apr 13871 91382 47008 3492 4052 15456 1980 6567 14068 958 2411 22390 223635 

May 13650 99250 66799 3192 4000 14860 1800 9500 1420 71112 2200 29908 317691 

June 1400 88990 89900 3190 4040 14750 1980 9490 1450 16736 2400 39976 274302 

July 1480 99870 99874 15195 5140 1560 1950 10400 1550 9750 3226 61015 311010 

Aug 1400 86205 34040 35200 6500 1850 2000 8560 2000 1050 5200 89061 273066 

Sep 1380 1325 63438 3390 6000 1650 2900 10420 1650 959 4136 98897 196145 

Oct 1500 1450 73308 4000 6100 1750 3800 20400 1670 1000 4000 89910 208888 

Nov 1420 1190 23438 3300 5900 1810 1990 22470 1685 1510 4190 99877 168780 

Dec 1600 1200 45437 4200 6500 1999 2000 23640 1795 1690 5980 89850 185891 

Total 60811 657855 738349 85183 65440 86962 26110 146654 46771 111013 39055 687544 2751747 



 

 
 

Statistical Report for the Year 2013 

Statistical Report for the Year 2013 
 

General Administration for Planning and Research 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 

Alkhair Terminal for Oil Products 
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Classification of Oil Products Imports  

for the Year 2013  
 

Total LPG Jet-A-1 Gas Oil Month 

208028 21992 25578 78449 Jan 

97511 28052 0 79481 Feb 

271919 20001 0 261917 March 

271929 5000 18165 219554 April 

216402 4500 0 212902 May 

220609 25825 7298 87596 June 

246451 4800 28627 211016 July 

71491 21602 25072 41810 Aug 

58922 12055 0 17856 Sept 

48460 20001 0 18458 Oct 

62544 5428 0 56216 Nov 

47156 8766 0 18490 Dec 

2111515 252662 94819 2667696 Total 
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Classification of Petroleum Products Exports 

for the Year 2013 

 

Total Benzene Ethanol Month 

4497 0 4497 Jan 

4058 0 4058 Feb 

0 0 0 March  

6297 0 6297 April  

4116 0 4116 May  

0 0 0 June  

5956 0 5956 July  

3971 0 3971 Aug 

29483 29483 0 Sept  

4052 0 4052 Oct 

27465 27465 0 Nov 

0 0 0 Dec 

89895 56948 32947 Total  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

Benzene petrolEthanol



 

 
 

Statistical Report for the Year 2013 

Statistical Report for the Year 2013 
 

General Administration for Planning and Research 
   

 

Osman Digna Harbor 
 

 

Located  within the historical town of Suakin (60)km south of port Sudan 

(19°,07´)N (37°, 20´)E,consisting of (9)berths, (748)meters long with a design 

capacity of (3) million tons per year .The Passenger Terminal consists of two  

halls :one for arrivals and the other for departures, both of them are  equipped 

with all service facilities required by passengers . Also there is an extra area 

adjacent to arrivals hall (100.4 M long) dedicated for keeping passenger luggage 

and controlled by shipping agents. 

 

Berth 

No 
Length(Meter) Depth(Meter) Usage 

2 245 8 Passengers & RORO &GC 

1 224 8 "      "   " 

2 245 8 "    "     " 

3 54 7 Live Stock &GC 

4 244 21 Live Stock &GC 

5 243 7 Dry bulk& Live Stock &GC 

6 23 7 Live Stock 

7 23 7 Live Stock 

8 24 7 Passengers & RORO &GC 
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Type of Ships Called 

At Osman Digna Port in 2013 
 

Month Passenger Livestock G. Cargo Oil Other Total 

Jan 0 39 9 0 0 48 

Feb 12 28 10 0 0 50 

Mar 17 32 9 0 0 58 

Apr 26 29 4 1 0 60 

May 27 43 5 0 0 75 

June 28 33 5 1 0 67 

July 30 31 7 0 0 68 

Aug 32 20 5 0 0 57 

Sep 45 53 1 0 0 99 

Oct 45 36 3 1 0 85 

Nov 31 43 2 0 0 76 

Dec 23 43 4 0 2 72 

Total 316 430 64 3 2 815 

 

 
 

 

 

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

Passenger Livestock G. Cargo Oil Other



 

 
 

Statistical Report for the Year 2013 

Statistical Report for the Year 2013 
 

General Administration for Planning and Research 
   

 
Classification of Passengers in 2013 

 

(1) Disembarkation in2013: 

Month Omra

a 

Hajj Return Foreign

ers 

Company Busines
s 

Transit Total 

Jan 0 0 14 27 0 0 0 42 

Feb 225 0 4181 187 0 6181 49 22626 

Mar 1191 0 11785 340 0 0 0 25526 

Apr 2279 0 5820 101 450 6716 60 24418 

May 1425 0 4463 161 719 6102 62 21951 

June 1554 0 1695 102 662 1847 56 22624 

July 1269 0 4684 266 892 5611 128 24766 

Aug 299 0 21151 171 1114 1911 446 28426 

Sep 1 20497 0 856 0 28586 0 19942 

Oct 0 4119 8961 218 0 0 0 25559 

Nov 0 0 9613 176 0 0 0 9789 

Dec 47 0 22524 172 0 0 0 22851 

Total 9881 14736 77074 3099 5045 50097 891 160823 

 

(2)Embarkation in2013: 

 

 

Month Retur

n 
Hajj Omra Foreigners Deportees Company Total 

Jan 25 0 0 16 0 0 42 

Feb 1417 0 201 189 0 0 5828 

Mar 4209 3 579 277 44 476 6688 

Apr 5077 2 909 219 67 542 6754 

May 7769 0 1162 145 47 665 9788 

June 10487 0 2779 476 19 1709 16496 

July 25615 40 1559 104 70 1412 11619 

Aug 9669 1 1748 146 55 2556 24576 

Sep 6477 2 74 143 136 552 7584 

Oct 26264 21194 144 166 0 0 56268 

Nov 13949 1165 328 261 0 0 26765 

Dec 6711 0 271 166 0 0 7166 

Total 109600 14607 11756 3028 458 8930 248579 
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Livestock Classification 

for the Year 2013 

Month Sheep Goats Camel Total 

Jan 359264 3274 954 565491 

Feb 180141 7926 2065 389223 

Mar 106992 5770 2608 524569 

Apr 170016 20860 2690 181676 

May 166250 21571 1519 581161 

June 175920 27745 2652 196566 

July 175019 25198 867 192194 

Aug 250246 5971 120 266418 

Sep 470810 16991 2218 668962 

Oct 154629 61804 124 528757 

Nov 161041 8978 2029 575659 

Dec 194745 7681 2755 404182 

Total 5866984 297966 24926 4679869 
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Imports

Exports 
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Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total 

Refrigerator 1381 2123 2212 1433 1502 1773 1386 1718 3440 1510 1658 2284 22420 

Cars 1474 1255 1749 1235 1343 1249 857 2454 1973 1969 1924 2022 19504 

G .Cargo 53 259 752 585 1144 1212 294 2 2 1 0 0 4304 

Total 2908 3637 4713 3253 3989 4234 2537 4174 5415 3480 3582 4306 46228 

Imports 

Refrigerator 2156 2050 1996 1878 1574 1596 1724 3228 2184 1196 1876 2176 23634 

Car 4689 5172 5596 5070 3152 4491 4107 2824 4201 0603 7706 4336 49785 

Oil 5279 0 0 5125 0 0 5047 0 0 3 3 3 15451 

Asphalt 0 0 0 3425 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3425 

G .Cargo 6965 6785 7689 7333 8610 8760 6005 5697 8603 8310 6188 7038 87983 

Total 19089 14007 15281 22831 13336 14847 16883 11749 14988 13137 10800 13330 180278 


